## DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION 108 COURT STREET, SUITE 1 WEST UNION, WV 26456 SPECIAL AGENDA

## **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the President of the County Commission with concurrence of the other Commissioners, has called a SPECIAL SESSION of the County Commission of Doddridge County, West Virginia, to be held on the following dates:

February 1, 2023 @ 4:00 P.M.

February 7, 2023 @ 4:00 P.M.

February 13, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. (Mineral Hearings)

February 17, 2023 @ 4:00 P.M.

February 24, 2023 @ 4:00 P.M.

at the Doddridge County Courthouse. The purpose of the Special Session is for:

## **BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION**

I, Lorena "Catee" Slater, Clerk of County Commission of Doddridge County, West Virginia, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Notice posted by the undersigned under the authority and direction of the Doddridge County Commission.

Date: January 23, 2023

Lorena "Catee" Slater

Clerk of the Doddridge County Commission